Coast Guard Job Title (Rating)
Boatswain's Mate
Quartermaster
Signalman
Signalman
Radarman
Sonar Technician
Seaman
Sonar Watchstander
Gunner's Mate
Fire Control Technician
Torpedoman's Mate
Machinery Technician
Operations Specialists
Damage Controlman
Electronics Technician
Electronics Technician Communications
Electronics Technician Radar
Electrician's Mate
Information Systems Technician
Telephone Technician
Telephone Technician - Outside
Telephone Technician - Inside
Machinery Repairman
Shipfitter
Shipfitter - Metalsmith
Shipfitter - Pipefitter
Fireman
Electronics Technician - Watchstander
Public Affairs Specialist
Radioman
Radioman Watchstander
Yeoman

Personnel Category
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted

OSOS Data Entry Code
100
110
120
121
130
140
150
160
170
180
191
200
205
210
240
250
261
270
275
280
281
282
301
311
312
313
320
330
340
350
355
360



Telecommunications Specialist
Communications Yeoman
Telecommunications Watchstander
Personnelman

Postal Clerk

Investigator

Intelligenceman

Storekeeper

Disbursing Clerk

Machine Accountant

Data Processing Technician

Ship's Serviceman

Food Service Specialist

Officer Candidate

Aviation Machinist's Mate

Aviation Machinist's Mate - Turbojet Engines
Aviation Machinist's Mate - Reciprocating Engines
Aviation Maintenance Technician

Aviation Survivalman

Aviation Survival Technician

Aviation Ordnanceman

Aviation Electronics Technician

Aviation Electronics Technician - Communications Equipme
Aviation Electronics Technician - Radar
Avionics Electrical Technician

Avionics Technician

Aviation Electrician's Mate

Aviation Structural Mechanic

Aviation Structural Mechanic - Safety Equipment
Aviation Structural Mechanic - Hydraulics
Aviation Structural Mechanic - Structures
Parachute Rigger

Air Controlman

Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted

370
371
375
381
391
401
411
420
431
441
443
471
500
510
520
521
522
525
530
535
541
550
551
552
553
555
560
570
571
572
573
581
591



Aviation Storekeeper

Airman

Aviation Pilot

Aviation Cadet

Builder

Builder - Heavy

Builder - Light

Builder - Concrete

Engineering Aide

Engineering Aide - Draftsman
Engineering Aide - Surveyor
Equipment Operator

Equipment Operator - Hauling
Equipment Operator - Construction
Steelworker

Steelworker - Erector

Steelworker - Fabricator
Utilitiesman

Utilitiesman - Air Conditioning
Utilitiesman - Boilerman
Utilitiesman - Plumber

Utilitiesman - Water and Sanitation
Construction Mechanic
Construction Mechanic - Automotive
Construction Mechanic - Construction
Constructionman

Port Security Specialist

Fire and Safety Technician

Light Plane Pilot

Marine Science Technician
Tradesman

Musician

Health Services Technician

Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted

601
610
620
630
661
662
663
664
671
672
673
681
682
683
691
692
693
701
702
703
704
705
711
712
713
721
741
751
771
790
811
840
870



Health Services - Dental
Hospitalman
Petty Officer

Master Chief Petty Officer of the Coast Guard

General Command and Staff

Civil Rights

Public and International Affairs
Legal

Reserve Programs

Inspection

Chaplain

Special Aides/Assistants/Liaison
Staff Services and Security
Personnel - General

Officer Personnel Administration
Enlisted Personnel Administration
Recruiting

Training

Personnel Systems

Personnel Services

Physician's Assistant

Medical Administration
Management - General

Planning, Programming, and Budgeting
Data Processing

Research and Development
Planning - General

Information Resources Management
Management Contingency/Defense
Acquisition/Project Management
Comptrollership

Financial Management

Fiscal Operations

Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Enlisted
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer

890
891
910
990
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Supply and Inventory Management
Supply Operations

Contracting

Resale Programs

Marine Safety - General
Commercial Vessel Safety - General
Port Safety/Environmental Protection - General
Port Contingency Planning

Vessel Traffic Services

Vessel Inspection

Vessel Technical

Marine Investigation

Hazardous Material

Explosive Loading

Engineering - General

Ocean Engineering

Naval Engineering

Engineering Afloat

Civil Engineering

Industrial Engineering

Electronics Engineering
Engineering Physics

Aviation - General

Aviation Engineering Administration

Aircraft Maintenance, Overhaul, Repair and Supply

Aviation Electronics
Aviation Administration
Aviation Safety

Air Liaison and Special Staff
Operations - General
Search and Rescue

Marine Science Activities
Readiness

Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer

33
34
35
36
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
58
59
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73



Communications

Aids to Navigation
Intelligence

Law Enforcement

Ice Operations

Vessel Traffic Services
Deck Afloat

Boating Safety - General
Auxiliary/Education
Boating Affairs

Boating Standards
Boating Investigation
Health Services - General
Physician

Physician - Psychiatrist
Physician - Flight Surgeon
Dentist

Pharmacist
Environmental/Occupational Health
Therapy

Psychology

Dietetics

Audiology

Optometry

Boatswain

Weapons
Communications
Electronics

Physicians Assistant
Aviation Engineering
Naval Engineering
Material Maintenance
Personnel Administration

Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer

74
75
76
77
78
79
79
80
81
82
83
84
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
98
99
99
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18



Public Information

Finance and Supply

Medical Administration
Bandmaster

Physician's Assistant
Investigations

Port Safety and Security
Information Systems Management
Marine Safety Specialist
Operations Systems Specialist
Officer Candidate

Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer
Warrant Officer

19
20
21
22
23
23
24
30
35
40
510



