Coast Guard Job Title (Rating)	Personnel Category	OSOS Data Entry Code
Boatswain's Mate	Enlisted	100
Quartermaster	Enlisted	110
Signalman	Enlisted	120
Signalman	Enlisted	121
Radarman	Enlisted	130
Sonar Technician	Enlisted	140
Seaman	Enlisted	150
Sonar Watchstander	Enlisted	160
Gunner's Mate	Enlisted	170
Fire Control Technician	Enlisted	180
Torpedoman's Mate	Enlisted	191
Machinery Technician	Enlisted	200
Operations Specialists	Enlisted	205
Damage Controlman	Enlisted	210
Electronics Technician	Enlisted	240
Electronics Technician Communications	Enlisted	250
Electronics Technician Radar	Enlisted	261
Electrician's Mate	Enlisted	270
Information Systems Technician	Enlisted	275
Telephone Technician	Enlisted	280
Telephone Technician - Outside	Enlisted	281
Telephone Technician - Inside	Enlisted	282
Machinery Repairman	Enlisted	301
Shipfitter	Enlisted	311
Shipfitter - Metalsmith	Enlisted	312
Shipfitter - Pipefitter	Enlisted	313
Fireman	Enlisted	320
Electronics Technician - Watchstander	Enlisted	330
Public Affairs Specialist	Enlisted	340
Radioman	Enlisted	350
Radioman Watchstander	Enlisted	355
Yeoman	Enlisted	360

Telecommunications Specialist	Enlisted	370
Communications Yeoman	Enlisted	371
Telecommunications Watchstander	Enlisted	375
Personnelman	Enlisted	381
Postal Clerk	Enlisted	391
Investigator	Enlisted	401
Intelligenceman	Enlisted	411
Storekeeper	Enlisted	420
Disbursing Clerk	Enlisted	431
Machine Accountant	Enlisted	441
Data Processing Technician	Enlisted	443
Ship's Serviceman	Enlisted	471
Food Service Specialist	Enlisted	500
Officer Candidate	Enlisted	510
Aviation Machinist's Mate	Enlisted	520
Aviation Machinist's Mate - Turbojet Engines	Enlisted	521
Aviation Machinist's Mate - Reciprocating Engines	Enlisted	522
Aviation Maintenance Technician	Enlisted	525
Aviation Survivalman	Enlisted	530
Aviation Survival Technician	Enlisted	535
Aviation Ordnanceman	Enlisted	541
Aviation Electronics Technician	Enlisted	550
Aviation Electronics Technician - Communications Equipme	Enlisted	551
Aviation Electronics Technician - Radar	Enlisted	552
Avionics Electrical Technician	Enlisted	553
Avionics Technician	Enlisted	555
Aviation Electrician's Mate	Enlisted	560
Aviation Structural Mechanic	Enlisted	570
Aviation Structural Mechanic - Safety Equipment	Enlisted	571
Aviation Structural Mechanic - Hydraulics	Enlisted	572
Aviation Structural Mechanic - Structures	Enlisted	573
Parachute Rigger	Enlisted	581
Air Controlman	Enlisted	591

Aviation Storekeeper	Enlisted	601
Airman	Enlisted	610
Aviation Pilot	Enlisted	620
Aviation Cadet	Enlisted	630
Builder	Enlisted	661
Builder - Heavy	Enlisted	662
Builder - Light	Enlisted	663
Builder - Concrete	Enlisted	664
Engineering Aide	Enlisted	671
Engineering Aide - Draftsman	Enlisted	672
Engineering Aide - Surveyor	Enlisted	673
Equipment Operator	Enlisted	681
Equipment Operator - Hauling	Enlisted	682
Equipment Operator - Construction	Enlisted	683
Steelworker	Enlisted	691
Steelworker - Erector	Enlisted	692
Steelworker - Fabricator	Enlisted	693
Utilitiesman	Enlisted	701
Utilitiesman - Air Conditioning	Enlisted	702
Utilitiesman - Boilerman	Enlisted	703
Utilitiesman - Plumber	Enlisted	704
Utilitiesman - Water and Sanitation	Enlisted	705
Construction Mechanic	Enlisted	711
Construction Mechanic - Automotive	Enlisted	712
Construction Mechanic - Construction	Enlisted	713
Constructionman	Enlisted	721
Port Security Specialist	Enlisted	741
Fire and Safety Technician	Enlisted	751
Light Plane Pilot	Enlisted	771
Marine Science Technician	Enlisted	790
Tradesman	Enlisted	811
Musician	Enlisted	840
Health Services Technician	Enlisted	870

Health Services - Dental	Enlisted	890
Hospitalman	Enlisted	891
Petty Officer	Enlisted	910
Master Chief Petty Officer of the Coast Guard	Enlisted	990
General Command and Staff	Officer	1
Civil Rights	Officer	2
Public and International Affairs	Officer	3
Legal	Officer	4
Reserve Programs	Officer	5
Inspection	Officer	6
Chaplain	Officer	7
Special Aides/Assistants/Liaison	Officer	8
Staff Services and Security	Officer	9
Personnel - General	Officer	10
Officer Personnel Administration	Officer	11
Enlisted Personnel Administration	Officer	12
Recruiting	Officer	14
Training	Officer	15
Personnel Systems	Officer	16
Personnel Services	Officer	17
Physician's Assistant	Officer	18
Medical Administration	Officer	19
Management - General	Officer	20
Planning, Programming, and Budgeting	Officer	21
Data Processing	Officer	22
Research and Development	Officer	23
Planning - General	Officer	25
Information Resources Management	Officer	26
Management Contingency/Defense	Officer	27
Acquisition/Project Management	Officer	28
Comptrollership	Officer	30
Financial Management	Officer	31
Fiscal Operations	Officer	32

Supply and Inventory Management	Officer	33
Supply Operations	Officer	34
Contracting	Officer	35
Resale Programs	Officer	36
Marine Safety - General	Officer	40
Commercial Vessel Safety - General	Officer	41
Port Safety/Environmental Protection - General	Officer	42
Port Contingency Planning	Officer	43
Vessel Traffic Services	Officer	44
Vessel Inspection	Officer	45
Vessel Technical	Officer	46
Marine Investigation	Officer	47
Hazardous Material	Officer	48
Explosive Loading	Officer	49
Engineering - General	Officer	50
Ocean Engineering	Officer	51
Naval Engineering	Officer	52
Engineering Afloat	Officer	53
Civil Engineering	Officer	55
Industrial Engineering	Officer	56
Electronics Engineering	Officer	58
Engineering Physics	Officer	59
Aviation - General	Officer	60
Aviation Engineering Administration	Officer	61
Aircraft Maintenance, Overhaul, Repair and Supply	Officer	62
Aviation Electronics	Officer	64
Aviation Administration	Officer	65
Aviation Safety	Officer	66
Air Liaison and Special Staff	Officer	67
Operations - General	Officer	70
Search and Rescue	Officer	71
Marine Science Activities	Officer	72
Readiness	Officer	73

Communications	Officer	74
Aids to Navigation	Officer	75
Intelligence	Officer	76
Law Enforcement	Officer	77
Ice Operations	Officer	78
Vessel Traffic Services	Officer	79
Deck Afloat	Officer	79
Boating Safety - General	Officer	80
Auxiliary/Education	Officer	81
Boating Affairs	Officer	82
Boating Standards	Officer	83
Boating Investigation	Officer	84
Health Services - General	Officer	90
Physician	Officer	91
Physician - Psychiatrist	Officer	92
Physician - Flight Surgeon	Officer	93
Dentist	Officer	94
Pharmacist	Officer	95
Environmental/Occupational Health	Officer	96
Therapy	Officer	97
Psychology	Officer	98
Dietetics	Officer	98
Audiology	Officer	99
Optometry	Officer	99
Boatswain	Warrant Officer	10
Weapons	Warrant Officer	11
Communications	Warrant Officer	12
Electronics	Warrant Officer	13
Physicians Assistant	Warrant Officer	14
Aviation Engineering	Warrant Officer	15
Naval Engineering	Warrant Officer	16
Material Maintenance	Warrant Officer	17
Personnel Administration	Warrant Officer	18

Finance and Supply Medical Administration Warrant Officer Bandmaster Warrant Officer Physician's Assistant Warrant Officer	Public Information	Warrant Officer	19
BandmasterWarrant Officer22Physician's AssistantWarrant Officer23InvestigationsWarrant Officer23Port Safety and SecurityWarrant Officer24Information Systems ManagementWarrant Officer30Marine Safety SpecialistWarrant Officer35Operations Systems SpecialistWarrant Officer40	Finance and Supply	Warrant Officer	20
Physician's AssistantWarrant Officer23InvestigationsWarrant Officer23Port Safety and SecurityWarrant Officer24Information Systems ManagementWarrant Officer30Marine Safety SpecialistWarrant Officer35Operations Systems SpecialistWarrant Officer40	Medical Administration	Warrant Officer	21
InvestigationsWarrant Officer23Port Safety and SecurityWarrant Officer24Information Systems ManagementWarrant Officer30Marine Safety SpecialistWarrant Officer35Operations Systems SpecialistWarrant Officer40	Bandmaster	Warrant Officer	22
Port Safety and SecurityWarrant Officer24Information Systems ManagementWarrant Officer30Marine Safety SpecialistWarrant Officer35Operations Systems SpecialistWarrant Officer40	Physician's Assistant	Warrant Officer	23
Information Systems ManagementWarrant Officer30Marine Safety SpecialistWarrant Officer35Operations Systems SpecialistWarrant Officer40	Investigations	Warrant Officer	23
Marine Safety SpecialistWarrant Officer35Operations Systems SpecialistWarrant Officer40	Port Safety and Security	Warrant Officer	24
Operations Systems Specialist Warrant Officer 40	Information Systems Management	Warrant Officer	30
	Marine Safety Specialist	Warrant Officer	35
Officer Candidate Warrant Officer 510	Operations Systems Specialist	Warrant Officer	40
	Officer Candidate	Warrant Officer	510